

Haryana Government Gazette Extraordinary

Published by Authority

© Govt. of Haryana

No. 40-2023/Ext.] CHANDIGARH, WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2023 (PHALGUNA 3, 1944 SAKA)

STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, HARYANA NIRVACHAN SADAN, SECTOR-17, PANCHKULA-134109

Corrigendum

The 22nd February, 2023

No.SEC/4E-II/2023/654.— Names of members of Panchayat Samitis elected during Panchayat general elections held in October-November 2022 in the state had been notified by the State Election Commission, Haryana *vide* notifications dated 30.11.2022. However, error was found in the husband's name of one elected member. Detail of notification in which error was noticed is given in the following table and corresponding correction is notified as under:-

| Notification No. | Name of District/ | Sr. No. in the Notification | Panchayat Samiti | Member of Ward No. | Name of the Elected Member Panchavat Samiti | | Father/Husband's Name | | Reservation | |
|------------------|----------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------|--|-------------|-----------------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| | Block | | | | Read As | In Place of | Read As | In Place of | Read As | In Place of |
| SEC/4E-II/ | Kurukshetra/ | 3 | Pehowa | 19 | Pinki Devi | - | Balwinder | Deepak | - | - |
| 2022/8443 | Pehowa | | | | | | Singh | Kumar | | |

- No change

DHANPAT SINGH, State Election Commissioner, Haryana.

10218—C.S.—H.G.P., Pkl.



Haryana Government Gazette Extraordinary

Published by Authority

© Govt. of Haryana

No. 40-2023/Ext.] CHANDIGARH, WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2023 (PHALGUNA 3, 1944 SAKA)

STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, HARYANA NIRVACHAN SADAN, SECTOR-17, PANCHKULA-134109

Corrigendum

The 22nd February, 2023

No.SEC/4E-II/2023/654.— Names of members of Panchayat Samitis elected during Panchayat general elections held in October-November 2022 in the state had been notified by the State Election Commission, Haryana *vide* notifications dated 30.11.2022. However, error was found in the husband's name of one elected member. Detail of notification in which error was noticed is given in the following table and corresponding correction is notified as under:-

| Notification No. | Name of | Sr. No. in the | Panchayat | Member of | Name of the Elected | | Father/Husband's Name | | Reservation | |
|------------------|--------------|----------------|-----------|-----------|-------------------------|-------------|-----------------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| | District/ | Notification | Samiti | Ward No. | Member Panchayat Samiti | | | | | |
| | Block | | | | Read As | In Place of | Read As | In Place of | Read As | In Place of |
| SEC/4E-II/ | Kurukshetra/ | 3 | Pehowa | 19 | Pinki Devi | - | Balwinder | Deepak | - | - |
| 2022/8443 | Pehowa | | | | | | Singh | Kumar | | |

- No change

DHANPAT SINGH, State Election Commissioner, Haryana.

10218—C.S.—H.G.P., Pkl.